NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 25 

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 26 

Section 1.  The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement for the CPRG Street 27 

Light Conversion project with TLS Group, Inc d/b/a TLS Construction Group in an amount not to exceed 28 

One Million, Seven Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand, One Hundred Fourteen and 80/100 Dollars, 29 

($1,759,114.80), which is the base bid amount of One Million, Four Hundred Sixty Five Thousand, Nine 30 

Hundred Twenty Nine and 00/100 Dollars, ($1,465,929.00) plus a Twenty percent (20%) contingency.   31 

Section 2.  Funding for this project is from the CPRG Federal Grant, ID Number 02F75801 1